BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 913

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 25, strike "Montgomery County deletes or reduces any item in"; in line 25, after "budget" insert "<u>is funded inadequately</u>"; and in line 28, after "terms;" insert "<u>providing for a delayed effective date</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20; and in line 21, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 4, after "THAT" insert ":

A. THE COMMISSION AND THE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION SHARE THE COSTS OF BINDING ARBITRATION EQUALLY; AND

<u>B.</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 36 down through "PARAGRAPH," in line 37.

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 5, inclusive; strike beginning with "SUBMITTED" in line 7 down through "COUNTY" in line 8; in line 10, strike "THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVES"; in line 11, after "BUDGET" insert "IS FUNDED ADEQUATELY"; and in line 16, strike "BY MONTGOMERY COUNTY" and substitute "ADEQUATELY".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

HB0913/174044/1 APP Amendments to HB 913 Page 2 of 2

On page 13, in line 2, strike "DECERTIFIED FOR 1 YEAR" and substitute "<u>RECERTIFIED</u> FOR 2 YEARS".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 14, in line 33, strike "October 1, 1998" and substitute "January 1, 1999".